THE table shows each primary school, listed alphabetically within its Local Authority area.
After the name, the table lists:

a. The number of pupils on roll eligible for assessment in National Curriculum Key Stage 2 tests this year

b. The percentage of pupils achieving Level 4 - the expected level for the age group - or above in the reading test

c. The percentage of pupils who have made two or more levels of progress in reading between the ages of seven and 11

d. The percentage of pupils achieving Level 4 - the expected level for the age group - or above in writing (this is assessed by teachers)

e. The percentage of pupils who have made two or more levels of progress in writing between the ages of seven and 11

f. The percentage of pupils achieving Level 4 - the expected level for the age group - or above in the maths test

g. The percentage of pupils who have made two or more levels of progress in maths between the ages of seven and 11

h. The percentage of pupils achieving Level 4 or above in both the reading and maths tests and in writing

i. The school’s average points score. Pupils sitting the National Curriculum tests are given a set number of points for the level they achieve.
Level 2 or below is worth 15 points, Level 3 is worth 21 points, Level 4 is worth 27 points, Level 5 is worth 33 points, Level 6 is worth 39
points.

A pupil’s average points score is calculated on their reading, writing and maths results and these are then used to calculate the school’s
average points score.

j. The ranking within its own Local Authority which each school achieves, according to the percentage of pupils achieving Level 4 or above
in reading,writing and maths.

NOTE: A number of primary schools have become academies since taking this year's National Curriculum tests. In these cases the schools
are listed twice - once under their old name, with their tests results, and once under the new name, with no results listed and n/a given instead.
New primary free schools that do not yet have test results will also show n/a.

A B C D E F G H | J
BOURNEMOUTH
Bethany CE Junior 55 85% 91% 51% 79% 76% 79% 51% 26.6 23
Christ The King 28 82% 75% 82% 79% 89% 89% 75% 27.8 13
Corpus Christi 63 92% 92% 89% 92% 94% 92% 86% 29.2 5
Elm Academy n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
Elmrise Primary 33 79% 85% 79% 94% 79% 85% 70% 26.6 18
The Epiphany CE Primary 60 92% 93% 92% 98% 82% 81% 80% 29.5 9
Heathlands Primary 23 78% 83% 78% 100% 87% 91% 70% 27.3 19
Hill View Primary 90 87% 82% 79% 87% 87% 87% 72% 28.9 15
Jewell Academy n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
King’s Park Primary 49 76% 86% 80% 95% 86% 86% 67% 27.3 20
Kingsleigh Primary 61 84% 86% 85% 93% 87% 88% 75% 27.4 12
Kinson Primary BH11 50 72% 78% 80% 94% 78% 74% 60% 27.0 21
Malmesbury Park Primary 81 75% 78% 7% 84% 67% 69% 58% 26.9 22
Moordown St John’s CE Primary 58 90% 93% 93% 93% 90% 93% 84% 29.1 7
Muscliff Primary 61 80% 85% 82% 90% 84% 80% 74% 28.7 14
Parkfield School n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
Pokesdown Community Primary 30 97% 96% 93% 100% 90% 92% 83% 29.0 8
Queen’s Park Academy n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
Queen’s Park Junior 83 92% 92% 89% 97% 96% 96% 89% 29.2 2
St James’ CE Primary 56 98% 95% 91% 95% 95% 96% 89% 29.7 4
St Katharine’s CE Primary 64 95% 93% 94% 95% 94% 93% 89% 30.2 3
St Luke’s CE Primary 60 90% 90% 82% 93% 80% 82% 70% 28.1 16
St Mark’s CofE 58 90% 82% 90% 85% 88% 85% 78% 29.9 11
St Michael's CE Primary 57 89% 100% 74% 88% 82% 94% 70% 28.1 17
St Walburga’s Catholic Primary 60 100% 96% 97% 96% 100% 100% 97% 30.8 1
Stourfield Junior 101 85% 79% 85% 89% 81% 7% 78% 27.9 10
Winton Primary 52 88% 86% 88% 88% 96% 96% 85% 28.7 6
POOLE
Baden-Powell St Peter’s 147 93% 91% 83% 83% 90% 87% 81% 30.2 2
Bearwood Primary/ Nursery 37 89% 89% 89% 89% 86% 89% 81% 29.4 3
Bishop Aldhelm’s CE Primary 54 81% 81% 87% 83% 87% 91% 76% 28.0 4
Branksome Heath Junior 122 83% 85% 72% 83% 71% 74% 61% 26.9 9
Broadstone Middle 162 91% 85% 73% 56% 84% 7% 69% 28.7 6
Canford Heath Junior 82 90% 96% 91% 96% 95% 95% 85% 28.9 1
Hamworthy Park Junior School 73 79% 82% 74% 78% 86% 85% 66% 28.3 8
Haymoor Junior School 83 75% 79% 78% 94% 76% 74% 60% 26.9 10
Hillbourne School and Nursery 37 76% 89% 46% 81% 81% 89% 43% 26.5 15
Longfleet CE VC Primary 60 78% 88% 7% 81% 87% 93% 72% 28.6 5
Manorside Primary 26 73% 75% 62% 79% 65% 75% 50% 24.9 14
Oakdale Junior 138 79% 81% 78% 76% 80% 75% 66% 28.0 7
St Joseph’s Catholic Primary 43 84% 88% 70% 84% 70% 7% 58% 26.4 12
St Mary’s Catholic Primary 61 0% n/a 87% 90% 0% n/a 0% n/a 16
Talbot Primary 48 69% 79% 71% 85% 79% 79% 58% 26.7 11
Turlin Moor Community 25 72% 72% 64% 72% 68% 72% 52% 25.6 13
DORSET
The Abbey CE VA Primary 29 97% 100% 97% 100% 97% 100% 93% 30.2 7
Allenbourn Middle 156 87% 86% 87% 89% 81% 81% 75% 28.9 52

Archbishop Wake CE Primary 34 91% 97% 79% 97% 91% 97% 79% 28.1 42



Bere Regis School

Blandford St Mary CE Primary
Bovington Middle

Bovington Primary

Burton CE Primary
Christchurch Junior

Corfe Castle CE Primary
Cranborne Middle

Downlands Community School
The Dunbury CE Primary
Durweston CofE VA Primary
Emmanuel Middle CE, Verwood
Ferndown Middle

Gillingham Primary

Hazelbury Bryan Primary
Highcliffe St Mark Primary
Lockyer’s Middle School
Lulworth and Winfrith

Lytchett Matravers Primary
Milldown Church of England
Milton-on-Stour CE Primary
Motcombe CE Primary
Mudeford Junior

Okeford Fitzpaine CE
Pimperne Church of England
The Priory CE Primary

St Andrew’s CE Primary

St Catherine’s Primary, Wim
St George’s, Langton Matravers
St George’s CE School, Gilling
St Gregory’s CE Primary

St Joseph’s Primary,

St Mary & St Joseph'’s,

St Mary the Virgin Gillingham

n/a
26
52
n/a
29
129
n/a
90
23
20
20
117
127
45
10
62
119
n/a
63
27
17
8
66
9

5
34
24
24
n/a
18
9
34
n/a
29

St Mary’s Catholic Primary School 11

St Mary’s RC Primary, Swanage
St Michael's CE Middle, Colehill
St Nicholas Child Okeford
Sandford CE Middle
Sandford St Martin’s CE Primary
Shaftesbury CE Primary
Shillingstone CE Primary
Somerford Primary
Spetisbury Primary Blford
Stalbridge CE Primary
Stoborough CE Primary
Stower Provost Community
Swanage Middle
Swanage Primary
Swanage St Mark’s CE
Upton Junior
Wareham Middle
Wareham St Mary CE Primary
West Moors Middle
William Barnes Primary

55
Wool CE Primary
Wyke Primary

HAMPSHIRE SCHOOLS IN NEW FOREST

n/a
124
14
77
n/a
50
10
50
16
27
n/a

81
n/a
n/a
96
53
n/a
43

n/a
33

Ashley Junior School New Milton 54

Beaulieu Village Primary School
Bransgore CE Primary
Breamore CE Primary
Brockenhurst CE Primary
Burley Primary

Hale Primary School, Ford
Hordle CE Primary

Hyde CE Primary
Lymington Junior
Milford-on-Sea CE Primary
New Milton Junior

Our Lady and St Joseph

11
51
13
28
14
14
46
11
64
46
91
14

n/a
85%
83%
n/a
86%
93%
n/a
93%
96%
95%
80%
85%
87%
87%
90%
94%
88%
n/a
92%
85%
100%
100%
98%
56%
n/a
94%
92%
100%
n/a
100%
89%
97%
n/a
90%
91%
n/a
90%
100%
95%
n/a
90%
80%
64%
94%
96%
n/a
n/a
80%
n/a
n/a
86%
75%
n/a
91%
28

n/a
100%

91%
91%
100%
100%
96%
100%
100%
89%
100%
100%
98%
80%
86%

n/a
85%
84%
n/a
2%
95%
n/a
98%
87%
90%
80%
80%
79%
91%
100%
89%
90%
n/a
93%
96%
88%
88%
93%
56%
n/a
82%
88%
100%
n/a
100%
94%
100%
n/a
90%
91%
n/a
83%
93%
90%
n/a

91%
89%
74%
87%
93%
n/a
n/a
2%
n/a
n/a
87%
73%
n/a
88%
96%

n/a
94%

90%
100%
98%
100%
88%
92%
100%
87%
100%
97%
98%
75%
100%

n/a
92%
71%
n/a
83%
82%
n/a
88%
96%
90%
85%
79%
83%
89%
80%
92%
87%
n/a
90%
74%
88%
100%
100%
56%
n/a
100%
75%
100%
n/a
83%
95%
94%
n/a
90%
82%
n/a
79%
86%
95%
n/a
86%
80%
74%
100%
89%
n/a
n/a
69%
n/a
n/a
78%
91%
n/a
88%
100%

n/a
91%

87%
82%
92%
92%
96%
86%
79%
96%
91%
100%
93%
75%
71%

n/a
92%
82%
n/a
90%
92%
n/a
93%
100%
90%
85%
80%
87%
98%
100%
100%
93%
n/a
97%
92%
100%
100%
100%
78%
n/a
91%
75%
100%
n/a
94%
100%
100%
n/a
90%
82%
n/a
73%
93%
94%
n/a
96%
89%
91%
93%
93%
n/a
n/a
68%
n/a
n/a
82%
96%
n/a
95%
82%

n/a
94%

92%
100%
100%
91%
96%
92%
93%
98%
91%
100%
98%
80%
85%

n/a
100%
79%
n/a
90%
84%
n/a
92%
91%
90%
75%
85%
80%
89%
80%
82%
82%
n/a
78%
78%
94%
100%
100%
56%
n/a
94%
63%
100%
n/a
89%
84%
100%
n/a
93%
82%
n/a
81%
100%
83%
n/a
94%
80%
68%
100%
96%
n/a
n/a
67%
n/a
n/a
93%
68%
n/a
79%
96%

n/a
94%

87%
82%
98%
100%
89%
100%
93%
96%
91%
100%
96%
82%
71%

n/a
100%
84%
n/a
90%
91%
n/a
90%
91%
90%
60%
83%
7%
89%
88%
89%
7%
n/a
83%
96%
94%
100%
98%
56%
n/a
79%
67%
100%
n/a
89%
89%
100%
n/a
93%
73%
n/a
74%
100%
68%
n/a
96%
100%
77%
100%
96%
n/a
n/a
53%
n/a
n/a
92%
73%
n/a
84%
89%

n/a
91%

88%
100%
98%
100%
88%
100%
100%
96%
64%
100%
96%
82%
69%

n/a
81%
58%
n/a
76%
7%
n/a
83%
91%
80%
75%
73%
73%
82%
70%
81%
76%
n/a
75%
70%
88%
100%
98%
56%
n/a
91%
46%
100%
n/a
83%
84%
91%
n/a
83%
73%
n/a
2%
86%
79%
n/a
84%
80%
58%
94%
89%
n/a
n/a
57%
n/a
n/a
75%
60%
n/a
7%
96%

n/a
88%

81%
82%
90%
92%
89%
86%
79%
87%
91%
100%
93%
71%
64%

n/a

28.9
27.5
n/a

28.3
28.8
n/a

30.0
29.0
30.2
27.9
28.6
28.4
28.2
27.0
28.6
28.1
n/a

29.0
27.8
30.4
30.8
315
22.8
n/a

29.7
27.1
31.6
n/a

29.8
29.8
30.3
n/a

30.4
27.3
n/a

28.2
30.6
28.6
n/a

29.0
29.3
25.8
31.6
30.2
n/a

n/a

26.4
n/a

n/a

29.0
275
n/a

27.8
75%

n/a
29.1

28.9
28.2
30.5
31.3
30.3
30.4
29.1
30.4
29.9
31.8
31.1
27.4
27.6

n/a
36
82
n/a
50
46
n/a
22
11
39
56
62
61
29
69
32
49
n/a
54
68
16

87
n/a

89

n/a
25
20
10
n/a
24
64
n/a
65
18
41
n/a
19
40
83

14
n/a
n/a
84
n/a
n/a
53
80
n/a
47
29.2

n/a
15

143
139
55
43
64
97
170
84
51

32
229
272



Pennington CE Junior

Poulner Junior

Ringwood Junior

St Luke’s CE Primary

Sopley Primary

South Baddesley CE

Tiptoe Primary

Western Downland CE Primary
William Gilpin CE Primary

44
92
96
32
12
17
20
23
13

80%
89%
90%
97%
100%
94%
80%
91%
85%

71%
85%
87%
94%
82%
88%
89%
100%
92%

75%
65%
90%
88%
75%
88%
80%
91%
85%

79%
71%
92%
100%
82%
94%
79%
100%
92%

68%
78%
92%
88%
92%
100%
75%
96%
77%

68%
80%
85%
91%
82%
100%
75%
100%
85%

66%
63%
84%
84%
75%
88%
75%
91%
7%

26.8
275
29.4
29.8
28.1
29.8
28.1
30.7
28.0

265
273
113
120
206
7

204
50

187



