THE table shows each primary school, listed alphabetically within its Local Authority area.

After the name, the table lists:

a. The number of pupils on roll eligible for assessment in National Curriculum Key Stage 2 tests this year

b. The percentage of pupils achieving Level 4 - the expected level for the age group - or above in the reading test

- c. The percentage of pupils who have made two or more levels of progress in reading between the ages of seven and 11
- d. The percentage of pupils achieving Level 4 the expected level for the age group or above in writing (this is assessed by teachers)
- e. The percentage of pupils who have made two or more levels of progress in writing between the ages of seven and 11
- f. The percentage of pupils achieving Level 4 the expected level for the age group or above in the maths test g. The percentage of pupils who have made two or more levels of progress in maths between the ages of seven and 11 h. The percentage of pupils achieving Level 4 or above in both the reading and maths tests and in writing

i. The school's average points score. Pupils sitting the National Curriculum tests are given a set number of points for the level they achieve. Level 2 or below is worth 15 points, Level 3 is worth 21 points, Level 4 is worth 27 points, Level 5 is worth 33 points, Level 6 is worth 39 points.

A pupil's average points score is calculated on their reading, writing and maths results and these are then used to calculate the school's

average points score. j. The ranking within its own Local Authority which each school achieves, according to the percentage of pupils achieving Level 4 or above in reading, writing and maths.

NOTE: A number of primary schools have become academies since taking this year's National Curriculum tests. In these cases the schools are listed twice - once under their old name, with their tests results, and once under the new name, with no results listed and n/a given instead. New primary free schools that do not yet have test results will also show n/a.

	Α	в	С	D	Е	F	G	н	I	J
BOURNEMOUTH										
Bethany CE Junior	55	85%	91%	51%	79%	76%	79%	51%	26.6	23
-										
Christ The King	28	82%	75%	82%	79%	89%	89%	75%	27.8	13
Corpus Christi	63	92%	92%	89%	92%	94%	92%	86%	29.2	5
Elm Academy	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Elmrise Primary	33	79%	85%	79%	94%	79%	85%	70%	26.6	18
The Epiphany CE Primary	60	92%	93%	92%	98%	82%	81%	80%	29.5	9
Heathlands Primary	23	78%	83%	78%	100%	87%	91%	70%	27.3	19
Hill View Primary	90	87%	82%	79%	87%	87%	87%	72%	28.9	15
Jewell Academy	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
King's Park Primary	49	76%	86%	80%	95%	86%	86%	67%	27.3	20
Kingsleigh Primary	61	84%	86%	85%	93%	87%	88%	75%	27.4	12
Kinson Primary BH11	50	72%	78%	80%	94%	78%	74%	60%	27.0	21
Malmesbury Park Primary	81	75%	78%	77%	84%	67%	69%	58%	26.9	22
Moordown St John's CE Primary	58	90%	93%	93%	93%	90%	93%	84%	29.1	7
Muscliff Primary	61	80%	85%	82%	90%	84%	80%	74%	28.7	14
Parkfield School	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Pokesdown Community Primary	30	97%	96%	93%	100%	90%	92%	83%	29.0	8
Queen's Park Academy	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Queen's Park Junior	83	92%	92%	89%	97%	96%	96%	89%	29.2	2
St James' CE Primary	56	98%	95%	91%	95%	95%	96%	89%	29.7	4
St Katharine's CE Primary	64	95%	93%	94%	95%	94%	93%	89%	30.2	3
St Luke's CE Primary	60	90%	90%	82%	93%	80%	82%	70%	28.1	16
St Mark's CofE	58	90%	82%	90%	85%	88%	85%	78%	29.9	11
St Michael's CE Primary	57	89%	100%	74%	88%	82%	94%	70%	28.1	17
St Walburga's Catholic Primary	60	100%	96%	97%	96%	100%	100%	97%	30.8	1
Stourfield Junior	101	85%	79%	85%	89%	81%	77%	78%	27.9	10
Winton Primary	52	88%	86%	88%	88%	96%	96%	85%	28.7	6
Winton Finnary	52	0070	0070	0070	0070	5070	5070	0070	20.7	U
POOLE										
Baden-Powell St Peter's	147	93%	91%	83%	83%	90%	87%	81%	30.2	2
Bearwood Primary/ Nursery	37	89%	89%	89%	89%	86%	89%	81%	29.4	3
Bishop Aldhelm's CE Primary	54	81%	81%	87%	83%	87%	91%	76%	28.0	4
Branksome Heath Junior	122	83%	85%	72%	83%	71%	74%	61%	26.9	9
Broadstone Middle	162	91%	85%	73%	56%	84%	77%	69%	28.7	6
Canford Heath Junior	82	90%	96%	91%	96%	95%	95%	85%	28.9	1
Hamworthy Park Junior School	73	79%	30 <i>%</i> 82%	74%	30 <i>%</i> 78%	35 <i>%</i> 86%	35% 85%	66%	28.3	8
Haymoor Junior School	83	75%	79%	74%	94%	76%	74%	60%	26.9	10
-	83 37	76%	89%	46%	94 % 81%	81%	89%	43%	26.5	10
Hillbourne School and Nursery										
Longfleet CE VC Primary	60	78%	88%	77%	81%	87%	93%	72%	28.6	5
Manorside Primary	26	73%	75%	62%	79%	65%	75%	50%	24.9	14
Oakdale Junior	138	79%	81%	78%	76%	80%	75%	66%	28.0	7
St Joseph's Catholic Primary	43	84%	88%	70%	84%	70%	77%	58%	26.4	12
St Mary's Catholic Primary	61	0%	n/a	87%	90%	0%	n/a	0%	n/a	16
Talbot Primary	48	69%	79%	71%	85%	79%	79%	58%	26.7	11
Turlin Moor Community	25	72%	72%	64%	72%	68%	72%	52%	25.6	13
DODEET										
DORSET		070/	1000/	070/	1000/	070/	1000/	000/	00.0	-
The Abbey CE VA Primary	29	97%	100%	97%	100%	97%	100%	93%	30.2	7
Allenbourn Middle	156	87%	86%	87%	89%	81%	81%	75%	28.9	52
Archbishop Wake CE Primary	34	91%	97%	79%	97%	91%	97%	79%	28.1	42

Bere Regis School	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Blandford St Mary CE Primary	26	85%	85%	92%	92%	100%	100%	81%	28.9	36
Bovington Middle	52	83%	84%	71%	82%	79%	84%	58%	27.5	82
Bovington Primary	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Burton CE Primary	29	86%	72%	83%	90%	90%	90%	76%	28.3	50
Christchurch Junior	129	93%	95%	82%	92%	84%	91%	77%	28.8	46
Corfe Castle CE Primary	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Cranborne Middle	90	93%	98%	88%	93%	92%	90%	83%	30.0	22
Downlands Community School	23	96%	87%	96%	100%	91%	91%	91%	29.0	11
The Dunbury CE Primary	20	95%	90%	90%	90%	90%	90%	80%	30.2	39
Durweston CofE VA Primary	20	80%	80%	85%	85%	75%	60%	75%	27.9	56
Emmanuel Middle CE, Verwood	117	85%	80%	79%	80%	85%	83%	73%	28.6	62
Ferndown Middle	127	87%	79%	83%	87%	80%	77%	73%	28.4	61
Gillingham Primary	45	87%	91%	89%	98%	89%	89%	82%	28.2	29
Hazelbury Bryan Primary	10	90%	100%	80%	100%	80%	88%	70%	27.0	69
Highcliffe St Mark Primary	62	94%	89%	92%	100%	82%	89%	81%	28.6	32
Lockyer's Middle School	119	88%	90%	87%	93%	82%	77%	76%	28.1	49
Lulworth and Winfrith	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Lytchett Matravers Primary	63	92%	93%	90%	97%	78%	83%	75%	29.0	54
Milldown Church of England	27	85%	96%	74%	92%	78%	96%	70%	27.8	68
Milton-on-Stour CE Primary	17	100%	88%	88%	100%	94%	94%	88%	30.4	16
Motcombe CE Primary	8	100%	88%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	30.8	3
Mudeford Junior	66	98%	93%	100%	100%	100%	98%	98%	31.5	4
	9	56%	56%		78%	56%	56%	56%	22.8	4 87
Okeford Fitzpaine CE				56%						
Pimperne Church of England	5	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
The Priory CE Primary	34	94%	82%	100%	91%	94%	79%	91%	29.7	9
St Andrew's CE Primary	24	92%	88%	75%	75%	63%	67%	46%	27.1	89
St Catherine's Primary, Wim	24	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	31.6	1
St George's, Langton Matravers	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
St George's CE School, Gilling	18	100%	100%	83%	94%	89%	89%	83%	29.8	25
St Gregory's CE Primary	9	89%	94%	95%	100%	84%	89%	84%	29.8	20
St Joseph's Primary,	34	97%	100%	94%	100%	100%	100%	91%	30.3	10
St Mary & St Joseph's,	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
St Mary the Virgin Gillingham	29	90%	90%	90%	90%	93%	93%	83%	30.4	24
St Mary's Catholic Primary School	11	91%	91%	82%	82%	82%	73%	73%	27.3	64
St Mary's RC Primary, Swanage	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
St Michael's CE Middle, Colehill	124	90%	83%	79%	73%	81%	74%	72%	28.2	65
St Nicholas Child Okeford	14	100%	93%	86%	93%	100%	100%	86%	30.6	18
Sandford CE Middle	77	95%	90%	95%	94%	83%	68%	79%	28.6	41
Sandford St Martin's CE Primary	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Shaftesbury CE Primary	50	90%	91%	86%	96%	94%	96%	84%	29.0	19
Shillingstone CE Primary	10	80%	89%	80%	89%	80%	100%	80%	29.3	40
Somerford Primary	50	64%	74%	74%	91%	68%	77%	58%	25.8	83
Spetisbury Primary Blford	16	94%	87%	100%	93%	100%	100%	94%	31.6	6
Stalbridge CE Primary	27	96%	93%	89%	93%	96%	96%	89%	30.2	14
Stoborough CE Primary	n/a	90 /8 n/a	93 /8 n/a	n/a		90 /₀ n/a	90 /8 n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Stower Provost Community	17/a 4				n/a n/a					n/a
		n/a	n/a 729/	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a 529/	n/a	n/a	11/a 84
Swanage Middle	81	80%	72%	69%	68%	67%	53%	57%	26.4	
Swanage Primary	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Swanage St Mark's CE	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Upton Junior	96	86%	87%	78%	82%	93%	92%	75%	29.0	53
Wareham Middle	53	75%	73%	91%	96%	68%	73%	60%	27.5	80
Wareham St Mary CE Primary	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
West Moors Middle	43	91%	88%	88%	95%	79%	84%	77%	27.8	47
William Barnes Primary		28	96%	100%	82%	96%	89%	96%	75%	29.2
55										
Wool CE Primary	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Wyke Primary	33	100%	94%	91%	94%	94%	91%	88%	29.1	15
HAMPSHIRE SCHOOLS IN NEW	FOREST									
Ashley Junior School New Milton	54	91%	90%	87%	92%	87%	88%	81%	28.9	143
Beaulieu Village Primary School	11	91%	100%	82%	100%	82%	100%	82%	28.2	139
Bransgore CE Primary	51	100%	98%	92%	100%	98%	98%	90%	30.5	55
Breamore CE Primary	13	100%	100%	92%	91%	100%	100%	92%	31.3	43
Brockenhurst CE Primary	28	96%	88%	96%	96%	89%	88%	89%	30.3	64
Burley Primary	14	100%	92%	86%	92%	100%	100%	86%	30.4	97
Hale Primary School, Ford	14	100%	100%	79%	93%	93%	100%	79%	29.1	170
Hordle CE Primary	46	89%	87%	96%	98%	96%	96%	87%	30.4	84
Hyde CE Primary	11	100%	100%	91%	91%	91%	64%	91%	29.9	51
Lymington Junior	64	100%	97%	91% 100%	100%	100%	100%	91% 100%	29.9 31.8	1
Milford-on-Sea CE Primary	46	98%	97% 98%	93%	98%	96%	96%	93%	31.0	32
-										
New Milton Junior	91 14	80% 86%	75% 100%	75% 71%	80% 85%	82% 71%	82% 69%	71% 64%	27.4 27.6	229 272
Our Lady and St Joseph	-	0070	10070	11/0	0070	11/0	0370	64%	27.6	212

Pennington CE Junior	44	80%	71%	75%	79%	68%	68%	66%	26.8	265
Poulner Junior	92	89%	85%	65%	71%	78%	80%	63%	27.5	273
Ringwood Junior	96	90%	87%	90%	92%	92%	85%	84%	29.4	113
St Luke's CE Primary	32	97%	94%	88%	100%	88%	91%	84%	29.8	120
Sopley Primary	12	100%	82%	75%	82%	92%	82%	75%	28.1	206
South Baddesley CE	17	94%	88%	88%	94%	100%	100%	88%	29.8	77
Tiptoe Primary	20	80%	89%	80%	79%	75%	75%	75%	28.1	204
Western Downland CE Primary	23	91%	100%	91%	100%	96%	100%	91%	30.7	50
William Gilpin CE Primary	13	85%	92%	85%	92%	77%	85%	77%	28.0	187